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Q.1. Which country was the largest trading partner of India in 2021-22? 

 A) Iraq     B) Germany 

 C) United States    D) France 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ According to the data by the Ministry of Commerce & Industry, United States has surpassed China to 

become India’s top trading partner in 2021-22. 

✓ The bilateral trade between the US and India stood at $119.42 billion as against $80.51 billion in 2020-

21. 

✓ Exports to the US increased to $76.11 billion in 2021-22 from $51.62 billion in previous fiscal year. Also, 

imports rose to $43.31 billion as compared to about $29 billion in 2020-21. 

✓ India’s two-way commerce with China aggregated at $115.42 billion as compared to $86.4 billion in 

2020-21 

✓ In 2021-22, the UAE with $72.9 billion, was the third largest trading partner of India 

✓ It was followed by Saudi Arabia ($42,85 billion), Iraq ($34.33 billion) and Singapore ($30 billion). 

Q.2. Which country was the largest source of Import for India in the year 2021-22? 

 A) UAE     B) Japan 

 C) Singapore    D) China 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ China remained the top source for Indian imports during FY 2021-22, followed by the UAE, USA, Saudi 

Arabia, Iraq, and Switzerland 

Q.3. Which bank has topped PSU lenders chart in loan growth during FY22? 

 A) Bank of Maharashtra  B) Indian Bank 

 C) Union Bank of India   D) State Bank of India 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ State-owned Bank of Maharashtra (BoM) has ranked first in the list of the top performer among public 

sector lenders in terms of loan and deposit growth in percentage terms during 2021-22. 
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✓ The Pune-headquartered lender recorded a 26 per cent increase in gross advances at Rs 1,35,240 

crore at the end of March 2022. 

✓ It was followed by State Bank of India and Union Bank of India with 10.27 per cent and 9.66 per cent 

growth, respectively. 

✓ Union Bank of India was second with an 11.99 per cent growth in deposits (Rs 10,32,102 crore) while 

Indian Bank recorded a 10 per cent increase at Rs 5,84,661 crore. 

✓ Total business growth of BoM was also the highest at 20 per cent at Rs 3,37,534 crore followed by 

Union Bank of India at 11.04 per cent at Rs 17,31,371 crore at the end of FY’22. 

✓ Bank of Maharashtra 

Founded : 1935 

Headquarters : Pune, Maharashtra 

MD & CEO : A. S. Rajeev 

Tagline : Ek Parivaar, Ek Bank (One Family One Bank) 

Q.4. Adani Hybrid Energy Jaisalmer One Limited has commissioned a 390 MW wind-solar hybrid 

power plant at Jaisalmer. Till which year it has a target to achieve 45GW of energy? 

 A) 2030     B) 2025 

 C) 2024     D) 2027 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ India’s first wind-solar hybrid power facility by Adani Green Adani Hybrid Energy Jaisalmer One Limited 

has commissioned a 390 MW wind-solar hybrid power plant at Jaisalmer. 

✓ It is India’s first wind and solar hybrid power generation plant.The new plant has a Power Purchase 

Agreement (PPA) with the Solar Energy Corporation of India (SECI) with tariff at Rs. 2.69 per kWh. 

✓ This project is a part of the first construction facility by international banks in Adani Green with the 

capacity of 5.8 GW.The target of total renewable portfolio is 45 GW till 2030. 

LIST OF IMPORTANT INDIA'S TARGET YEAR IN NEWS 
YEAR  TARGET 

2022  Trans Fat Free status   

2021-22  Indian Railways planned  1000 MegaWatt Solar Power   

2021-22  India achieved its highest ever goods export target of $400 billion. 
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2022  Indian renewable energy 175 GW installation   

2022  Doubling Farmers income 

2022  Doubling tiger population 

2023  Indian Railways electrify Broad Gauge routes   

2023-24  India produce one billion tonnes of coal 

2024  Renewable energy to replace diesel in agriculture 

2024  India aims to reduce road accidents by 50% 

2024  Indian railways 100% electrification   

2024  Provide Clean Drinking Water to All Citizens   

2024  Har ghar jal for rural households   

2025  Achieve 20 percent ethanol blending in petrol 

2025  Defence target of Rs 35,000 crores 

2025  To Eliminate TB   

2025  India's vision of 5 trillion economy   

2025  India set the target to create 220 new airports. 

2026  India unveils 5-year roadmap to becoming $300 bn Sustainable Electronics Manufacturing 

& Exports. 

2030  Indian railways Net Zero’ Carbon Emission 

2030  India reduce the energy intensity by 33-35%   

2030  India plans 500 GW renewable energy   

2030 India to eliminate malaria   

2030  Green Railways   

2030  India target Zero road accident fatalities   

2030  MT Coal Gasification in India 

2030  2.5 billion tonnes carbon sequestration 

2030  India set a solar target of 300GW 

2031 India nuclear power capacity is expected to reach 22,480 MW 

2032  NTPC Targets 60 GW of Renewable Energy Capacity 
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Q.5. What is the total corpus of the “PM-CARES for Children” scheme, announced by the 

government for children who lost their parents to COVID-19? 

 A) Rs 5 lakh  

 B) Rs 10 lakh 

 C) Rs 12 lakh   

 D) Rs 20 lakh 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi released benefits under the PM CARES for Children Scheme on 30 

May 2022. 

✓ Prime Minister transferred scholarships to school going children. 

✓ A passbook of PM CARES for Children, and health card under Ayushman Bharat – Pradhan Mantri Jan 

Arogya Yojana was handed over to the children during the programme. 

✓ PM CARES for Children Scheme was launched by the Prime Minister on 29 May 2021. 

✓ The aim was to support children who have lost both the parents or legal guardian or adoptive parents 

or surviving parent to Covid-19 pandemic, during the period from 11 March 2020 to 28 February 2022. 

✓ Government has announced “PM-CARES for Children” scheme under which fixed deposits will be 

opened in the names of such children from the PM-CARES fund. 

✓ The total corpus of fund will be Rs 10 lakh for each child. 

✓ This corpus will be used to give a monthly financial support/ stipend when the child reaches 18 years 

of age, for the next five years to take care of his or her personal requirements. 

✓ Upon reaching the age of 23 years, the child will get the corpus amount as one lump sum for personal 

and professional use. 

✓ Each child will be enrolled as a beneficiary under Ayushman Bharat Scheme (PM-JAY) with a health 

insurance cover of Rs 5 lakh. 

✓ The premium amount for these children will be paid by PM CARES, till they attain age of 18 years. 

 

2047  India’s target to become ‘energy independent’ 

2050  Net-Zero Carbon Emissions Mumbai became first South Asian City to set target. 

2070  India’s target to reach net zero emissions 
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Q.6. PARAM ANANTA Supercomputer commissioned at which of the following institute? 

 A) IIT Madras    B) IIT Bombay 

 C) IIT Kharagpur   D) IIT Gandhinagar 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ PARAM ANANTA Supercomputer commissioned at IIT, Gandhinagar 

✓ It is a joint initiative of Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology (MeitY) and Department of 

Science and Technology (DST), was commissioned. 

✓ This facility is established under Phase 2 of the National Supercomputing Mission (NSM). 

✓ This indigenous software stack is developed by C-DAC and is a Make in India initiative. 

✓ PARAM ANANTA system is based on Direct Contact Liquid Cooling technology to obtain a high-power 

usage effectiveness and thereby reducing the operational cost. 

✓ Under NSM, till date 15 supercomputers have been installed across the nation with aggregate compute 

capacity of 24 petaflops. 

Q.7. Which state has come to know as the India’s largest gold reserves? 

 A) Karnataka    B) Madhya Pradesh 

 C) Bihar     D) Tamil Nadu 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ According to the survey processed by Geological Survey of India (GSI) states that gold reserve of 

around 222.88 million tonnes including 27.6 tonnes of mineral-rich ore is present in Jamui district of 

Bihar. 

✓ The survey indicates that the presence of gold is in Karmatia, Jhajha and Sono in Jamui district. 

✓ Bihar has 222.885 million tonnes of gold metal, which amounts to 44 per cent of the total gold reserves 

in the country. 

✓ Till 2015, total resources of primary gold ore were estimated at 501.83 million tonnes with 654.74 tonnes 

of gold metal. 

✓ Out of this Bihar is endowed with 222.885 million tonnes (44 per cent) of ore containing 37.6 tonnes of 

metal. 

✓ GSI is a scientific agency of Government of India. It was founded in 1851. Its headquarter is in Kolkata. 
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✓ In India, largest resources of gold ore (primary) are located in Bihar (44%) followed by Rajasthan (25%), 

Karnataka (21%). 

✓ Karnataka is the largest gold producing state of India.  

✓ Karnataka has two major goldfields — Kolar goldfields and Hutti goldfields. 

✓ China is the largest producer of Gold in the world 

Q.8. Prime Minister's Employment Generation Program has been extended till the financial year 

2025-26. What is the total outlay of this program? 

 A) Rs 18,451.67 crore.   B) Rs 17,198.55 crore. 

 C) Rs 13,554.42 crore.   D) Rs 12,765.32 crore. 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ The Prime Minister’s Employment Generation Programme has been extended till the financial year 

2025-26 with the total outlay of Rs 13,554.42 crore. 

✓ The scheme will create sustainable employment opportunities for about 40 lakh persons in five financial 

years. 

✓ This scheme facilitates the employment opportunities for youth all over the country by assisting them 

for non- farm sectors. 

✓ The extension of the scheme is over the 15th Finance Commission Cycle for five years from 2021-22 

to 2025-26. 

✓ Modifications in the scheme: 

✓ Increase in the maximum project cost from existing Rs 25 lakh to Rs 50 lakh for manufacturing units 

and from existing Rs 10 lakh to Rs 20 lakh for service units. 

✓ Revised definition of village industry and rural area 

✓ These include increase in the maximum project cost from existing Rs 25 lakh to Rs 50 lakh for 

manufacturing units and from existing Rs 10 lakh to Rs 20 lakh for service units. 

✓ HIGH SUBSIDY 

✓ Subsidy: 25% in urban areas (for SC, ST, OBC, women, transgender, physically disabled, NER, 

aspirational and border district applicants) 

✓ 35% in rural areas (for SC, ST, OBC, women, transgender, physically disabled, NER, aspirational and 

border district applicants) 

✓ 15% in urban areas (for General category) 
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✓ 25% in rural areas (for General Category) 

Q.9. What is the current rank of the men's hockey team in the FIH World Rankings 2022? 

 A) 5th     B) 6th 

 C) 7th     D) 4th 

  Answer : D    .   

✓ Indian Men’s Hockey team has slipped to the fourth spot in the FIH World Hockey Rankings 2022.  

✓ Australia is ranked at the top, followed by Belgium at the second place and the Netherlands has 

replaced India in the third position on the basis of their impressive results in the FIH Pro League. 

Q.10. What is the current rank of the Indian women's hockey team in the FIH World Hockey 

Rankings 2022? 

 A) 5th     B) 4th 

 C) 6th     D) 7th 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ Indian women's hockey team has risen to the 6th position for the first time ever in the FIH World 

Rankings 2022. This is the team's best-ever FIH World Ranking.  

✓ The Netherlands tops the ranking list, followed by Argentina at second place, Australia at third, England 

at fourth and Germany at fifth place. 

Q.11. Which state government has recently decided to spend about Rs 1,000 crore for the 

development of sports sector infrastructure? 

 A) Assam     B) Punjab 

 C) Tamil Nadu    D)  Karnataka 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ Assam govt to develop sports infra at district headquarters and assembly segments with Rs 1000 crore 

✓ Sports Minister Bimal Bora recently said that the state government has decided to spend about Rs 

1,000 crore for the development of sports sector infrastructure. He said that 10 sports complexes would 

be built at the district level with a total cost of about Rs 500 crore 
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Q.12. The Chief Minister of which state recently said that 'Rajiv Gandhi Khel Ratna Award' will be 

given again in the state? 

 A) Bihar     B) Jharkhand 

 C) Assam     D) Rajasthan 

  Answer : D    .   

✓ Chief Minister Ashok Gehlot recently said that Rajiv Gandhi Khel Ratna Award will be given again in 

the state. 

✓ He said that the state government is taking big decisions for the development of sports with 

commitment. 

Q.13. The central government plans to cut power generation from at least 81 coal plants in the 

next how many years? 

 A) 4 years    B) 7 years 

 C) 8 years    D) 5 years 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ The central government plans to cut power generation from at least 81 coal plants in the next four years.  

✓ The Union Power Ministry has said that this step will be taken as part of an effort to convert expensive 

thermal generation to cheap green energy sources.  

✓ At present, there are 173 coal-fired plants in the country.  

✓ According to the Ministry of Power, India plans to reduce electricity generation from 81 plants to 58 

billion kilowatt hours 

Q.14. Which of the following entity has launched Portal to Simplify Process of Teacher Education 

Programme 

 A) National Council for Teacher Education (NCTE) 

 B) Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) 

 D) All India Council of Technical Education (AICTE) 

 D) National Council of Educational Research and Training (NCERT) 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ National Council for Teacher Education (NCTE) has launched an online portal to simplify the process 

of recognition of teacher education programs of higher education institutions. 
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✓ The portal launched to streamline the process seeks to help right from the time of inviting application 

for courses till the stage of issue of recognition orders including the inspection of institutions. 

✓ This is a four-year integrated teacher education programme (ITEP). 

Q.15. National AI Portal is celebrating its which anniversary this year? 

 A) 2nd     B) 3rd 

 C) 5th     D) 4th 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ On 30th May 2022, second-year anniversary of ‘National AI Portal’ is being celebrated. 

✓ This portal is a joint initiative by the Ministry of Electronics and IT (MeitY), National e-Governance 

Division (NeGD) and NASSCOM. 

✓ This portal has focused on creating and nurturing a unified AI ecosystem in the country to drive 

excellence and leadership in knowledge creation to develop an AI-ready robust workforce for the future 

and use AI to foster economic growth. 

✓ In 2020, the portal was launched by the Hon’ble Minister for Electronics and IT and Communications. 

✓ The portal has been visited by more than 4.5 lakh users. 

✓ It has one of the best databases on India’s AI ecosystem featuring details of 121 government initiatives 

and 281 start-ups. 

✓ One of the main focuses of India's upcoming efforts is on AI Literacy. 

Q.16. Which entity has launched public dashboard for Ayushman Bharat Digital Mission? 

 A) NITI Aayog 

 B) National Health Authority (NHA) 

 C) Serum Institute of India 

 D) Bharat Biotech International Limited (BBIL) 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ National Health Authority (NHA) under its flagship scheme of Ayushman Bharat Digital Mission (ABDM) 

has launched a public dashboard for near real-time information on the scheme. 

✓ This dashboard displays the detailed information about the registries under Ayushman Bharat Health 

Account (ABHA) numbers, Healthcare Professionals Registry (HPR) and Health Facility Registry (HFR) 

missions. 

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://imojo.in/1a0kyas
file:///C:/Users/Vivek/AppData/Roaming/Microsoft/Word/www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Instamojo      13 

 

Visit : www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com 

✓ Till date total number of ABHA which has been created is 22.1 crore, 16.6 thousand registered in the 

HPR, 69.4 thousand in the HFR. 

Q.17. World No Tobacco Day is observed on which day? 

 A) 29 May    B) 30 May 

 C) 31 May    D) 28 May 

  Answer : C    .   

✓ World No Tobacco Day (WNTD) is observed every year on 31 May, globally to inform the public on the 

dangers of using tobacco  and to discourage the use of tobacco in any form. 

✓ Theme of the 2022 WNTD is Tobacco: A Threat to our Environment. 

✓ The Day was created by the member states of the World Health Organization (WHO) in 1987. 

Q.18. What is the theme of the World No Tobacco Day 2022? 

 A) Tobacco : a threat to development 

 B) Commit to quit 

 C) Tobacco: A Threat to our Environment 

 D) Tobacco and heart disease 

  Answer : C   .   

Q.19. When is the World Hunger Day observed? 

 A) 25 May    B) 28 May 

 C) 26 May    D) 27 May 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ World Hunger Day is observed globally every year on May 28. 

✓ The day is commemorated to raise awareness about the substantial rise in hunger in recent years. 

✓ According to the United Nations, in 2019, about 690 million people were malnourished, mostly in Asia 

and Africa. 

✓ By 2030, an estimated 840 million people would be hungry if current trends continue. 

✓ World Hunger Day was first marked on May 28, 2011, by The Hunger Project, a non-profit organisation 

dedicated to solving world hunger that was started in 1977. 

✓ Theme 2022: 'Youth Ending Hunger' 
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Q.20. When does Goa celebrates its statehood day? 

 A) 29 May    B) 31 May 

 C) 30 May    D) 27 May 

  Answer : C    .   

✓ Every year on May 30, Goa celebrates its foundation day. 

✓ This day is celebrated on 30th May because Goa has got its full statehood on this day. 

✓ Goa also celebrates its Liberation Day on 19th December as the state got liberated on 19 December 

1961. 

✓ Goa is the smallest state in India by area and the fourth smallest state by population. 

✓ Goa is famous all over the world for its beautiful beaches and famous architecture. 

✓ Shri Dayanand Bhandarkar became the first elected Chief Minister of Goa, on 20 December 1962. 

 

 

 

Q.1. Who has been appointed as the first woman Chairperson of the Securities and Exchange 

Board of India (SEBI)? 

 A) M. S. Sahoo    B) Shailesh Haribhakti 

 C) Madhabi Puri Buch   D) Sarada Kumar Hota 

  Answer : C     

 

 

Q.2. The SEBI was given statutory recognition in 1992 on the recommendation of 

 A) Chakraborty Commission  B) Chelliah Committee 

 C) Tendulkar Committee  D) Narasimham Committee 

  Answer : D    . 

✓ SEBI was given statutory recognition in 1992 on the recommendation of the Narasimham Committee. 

✓ The Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), was initially constituted on April 12, 1988 

Q.3. Indian Institute of Tropical Meteorology is located in 

STATIC GK Based Current Affairs MCQs 1 June 2022 
By APARCHIT EXAM WARRIORS/ Kumar Kaushal Sir 
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 A) Hyderabad    B) Cochin 

 C) Pune     D) Mangalore 

  Answer : B   .   

Q.4. Where is the headquarter of World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO)? 

 A) Geneva, Switzerland  B) Paris, France 

 C) London, United Kingdom  D) New York, United States 

  Answer : A    .   

Q.5. The securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) was established in _. 

 A) 2006     B) 1974 

 C) 1948     D) 1992 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ SEBI is the regulator for the securities market in India. 

✓ SEBI has its headquarters at the business district of Bandra Kurla Complex in Mumbai. 

✓ The first chairman of SEBI was Dr S. A. Dave. 

Q.6. When was the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) established as a non-statutory 

body? 

 A) 1970     B) 1988 

 C) 1890     D) 1980 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ The Securities and Exchange Board of India was constituted on 12th April 1988. 

✓ It is the regulator of the securities and commodity market in India owned by the Government of India. 

✓ It was given Statutory Powers on 30th January 1992 through the SEBI Act, 1992. 

Q.7. Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) is 

 A) constitutional body   

 B) advisory body 

 C) statutory body   

 D) non - statutory body 

  Answer : C   . 
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Q.8. The headquarters of the Indian Banks’ Association (IBA) islocated at _________. 

 A) Pune     B) Kolkata 

 C) New Delhi    D) Mumbai 

  Answer : D   .  

Q.9. Dholavira is an archaeological site situated in which part of India ? 

 A) Haryana    B) Gujarat 

 C) Ladakh    D) Arunachal Pradesh 

  Answer : B   . 

Q.10. Yeldari Dam is located in which Indian state? 

 A) Telangana    B) Kerala 

 C) Maharashtra    D) Karnataka 

  Answer : C   . 
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